

January 12, 2007

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1060

Page 1, line 2, after "the" insert "geophysical,"

Page 1, line 4, after "38-19-04" insert "and subsection 5 of section 54-44.4-02"

Page 1, line 5, remove the third "and"

Page 1, line 6, after "permits" insert ", and exemptions from procurement practices", remove "and", and after "appropriation" insert "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 4, line 5, replace "**Geothermal**" with "**Geophysical, geothermal**"

Page 4, line 6, after "a" insert "geophysical,"

Page 4, line 8, after "sections" insert "38-08.1-04,"

Page 4, line 9, after "section" insert "38-08.1-03.1,"

Page 4, line 13, after "section" insert "38-08.1-07,"

Page 4, line 16, after "chapter" insert "38-08.1,"

Page 4, line 20, after "chapters" insert "38-08.1,"

Page 5, after line 8, insert:

"SECTION 6. AMENDMENT. Subsection 5 of section 54-44.4-02 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

5. Procurements through a contract or other instrument executed by the industrial commission under chapter 54-17.5 and under those statutes in title 38 authorizing the industrial commission to perform well and hole pluggings, reclamation work, equipment removal, leak prevention, and similar work.

SECTION 7. EMERGENCY. This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Renumber accordingly